

Spl Case No 52 of 18 (cis 29 of 14)

Present : A. Mathur

Judge Special cum Addl District & Sessions Judge Bwn, I/C.

Order no. 43 dated 04.01.23

Sole accused namely Gopal Tudu is absent with steps.

Surety is directed to produced the said accused on the date fixed.

Today is fixed for appearance and I.O.'s report.

No report yet been submitted by I.O.

P.O. is on leave.

Case is adjourned today.

To 17.03.23 for apperance and I.O.'s report postively.

D/C by me

Judge, 3rd Spl Court.

Judge, 3rd Spl Court, Bwn. I/C

Burdwan, I/C