

Spl Case no. 52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Order no. 45 dated 16.05..23

Sole accused on court bail is absent by petition.

Today is fixed for submitting report by I.O.

Reminder already issued.

No reply yet been received.

To 31.08.23 for submitting report positively id necessary order.

D/C by me

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Spl Court, Bwn.

Judge, 3<sup>rd</sup> Spl Court, Bwn.