

Special Case –52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan .

Order no. 49 dated 10.12.24

Today is fixed for production of the accused person namely Gopal Tudu and report I.O.

Sole accused in C/H is produced today from Durgapur Sub correctional Home and again remanded to C/H till further date of production.

A fresh vokatnama is filed on behalf of the accused person.

Let it be kept with the record.

No report yet be submitted by I.O.

On perusal of the case record , it appears that this case has been lodged by Durgapur P.S. on 06.09.2018.

since then the case has been fixing for report of I.O.

I also find that compliance of order no. 24 dated 18.11.19 regarding intimation to O/C , Durgapur P.S. for submitting report by I.O. of this case , had been made vide memo no. 433 dated 18.11.17 and in view of order no. 41 dated 22.08.22, a reminder had also been sent in this regard.

But no report yet been received by this court from his end.

Ld. P.P., Purba Bardhaman to inform at once.

To 23.12.24 production of the accused person namely Gopal Tudu and report I.O. positively id necessary order.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn