

Order no. 51 dated 06.01.25

Record was not put up on 05.01.25 due holiday being Sunday.

On 05.01.25, the sole accused namely Gopal Tudu in C/H was produced before the Court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate , Purba Bardhaman and as per direction of Ld. C.J.M.,Purba Bardhaman, the said Gopal Tudu is produced today before this court from Durgapur Correctional Home and again remanded to C/H till further date of production.

Today is fixed for production of the accused and report of I.O.

No report yet been submitted by I.O.

Order dated 10.12.24 was also informed to the Ld. P.P. purba Bardhaman by issuing copy of order vide letter no. 565 dated 13.12.24, but no information yet been received from his end.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps. None moves on behalf othe the accused person.

Case is adjourned.

One intimation is received from the Superintendant of Durgapur Correctional Home vide Memo No. 40/AB dated 04.1.25 along with copy of letter of ADG & IG of Correctional Services ,w.b. vide Memo No. 1137 LCCC-326?2024 dated 23.12.24, regarding causing court production of the accued through Video Conferencing facility.

Seen, Let it be kept with the record.

To 18.01.25 for production and report of I.O.

D/C by me,

Judge,Special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge,Special 3rd Court,Bwn