

Special Case –52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Present : Sri S.Banerjee
Addl District & Sessions Judge 4th Court, Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 55 dated 18.01.25

Today is fixed for production of the accused person and report of I.O.
Sole accused namely Gopal Tudu in C/H is not produced today as per intimation given by the Superintendent of Durgapur Sub Correctional Home vide memo no. 40/AB dated 04.01.25 which is lying in the record.

I.O. submitted the Original Charge Sheet and Chemical Analysis Report on 16.01.25.

Copy in respect of sole O.P. is ready.

P.O. is on leave. Case is adjourned.

To 25.02.25 for production of the accused person and supply of copy.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C

Judge, Special 3rd Court, Bwn, I/C