

Special Case – 52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai.  
Judge Special 3<sup>rd</sup> court, Burdwan.

Order no. 57 dated 07.04.25

Today is fixed for Production of sole accused person and supply of copy.  
Sole accused in C/H is not produced today from Durgapur Sub Correctional  
Home.

Copy can not be supplied as no advocate is stand on behalf of accused  
person .

To 22.05.25 for Production of sole accused person and supply of copy.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn,

Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn,