

Special Case –52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Present : Smt V.B. Agarwal  
Judge Special 3<sup>rd</sup> court, Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 59 dated 27 .06.25

Today is fixed for production of accused person and supply of copy.

Sole accused in C/H is produced physically from Durgapur Correctional Home.

Copy is supplied to the accused person on proper receipt.

P.O. is on leave.

To 28.07.25 for production of accused person and framing of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn, I/C. Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn. I/C.