

Special Case –52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Order no. 60 dated 28 .07.25

Today is fixed for production of sole accused and framing of charge.

Accused in C/H is not produced physically from Durgapur Correctional Home.

No steps taken by the Ld. P.P. in charge.

Ld.Advocates are not participating in judicial work due to demise of Ld.

Senior Advocate as per resolution taken by the Local Bar.

No adverse order can be passed . Case is adjourned.

To 29.08.25 for production of sole accused and framing of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn.