

Special Case –52 of 18 (49 of 2018)

Order no. 62 dated 18 .09.25

Today is fixed for production of accused person and framing of charge.

Sole accused person namely Gopal Tudu in C/H is not produced physically from correctional home.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files his hazira.

On call none present on behalf of prosecution for making charge.

The Case is adjourned.

To 03.12.25 for production of accused person and framing of charge.

Ld P.P in charge must ready for framing of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn

Judge, special 3rd Court, Bwn.