

Special Case –52 of 18 (49 of 18)

Order no. 64 dated 15.01.26

Today is fixed for production of accused persons and framing of charge.

Sole accused in C/H is not produced physically from Correctional Home and again remanded to C/H till next date of production.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

None present for framing of charge.

To 11.03.26 for production of accused persons and framing of charge.

D/C by me,

Judge, Special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn

Judge, Special 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Bwn